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211 ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS
The following members are assigned to the units indicated effective 0900 hours, December 7, 2013.
Firefighter Engine Vacation Firefighter Engine Vacation
Daniel Adorno 4 E Matthew L. Tizol 95 G
Errol W. Cox 5 C Javier P. Macias 96 D
Robert A. Maiorana 5 G Christopher A. Rodriguez 96 E
Patrick Oh 9 B Carlos A. Flores 97 A
Maxwell A. Weber 9 H Robert J. Rose 97 H
Etan J. Blatt 14 F Patrick Y. Cabello 158 F
Edward Garcia 15 F Staveus H. Daley 158 G
Franklin Richardson Il 15 G Stephen Sanguinedo 158 I
Orlando Rodriguez Jr. 15 H Brian S. Kilroy 159 F
Anthony R. Bertolini 23 A Robert D. Humphries 161 A
Michael A. Lauro 28 B Rodolfo Seddio Jr. 161 D
Joseph T. Hauser Il 38 C Thomas L. Cahill 162 C
Abel J. Payero 38 H Edison P. Vinueza 162 I
Acisclo Melendez I 39 F Christopher Russo 168 G
Joseph S. DePalma Jr. 43 H Esteban S. Bonilla 202 H
Joaquim Pedro 48 B Obrian Pastrana 205 D
Michael T. Smith 48 H Alvin R. Chambers 206 G
Martin A. Adorno 52 E Jefferson A. Yepez 206 F
David A. Beshears Jr. 52 F Georgios Zervos 206 I
Kenneth M. Barone 53 A Erlis Gjyrezi 207 C
Webster K. Lewis 54 B Thomas P. McPherson 207 G
Stephen A. Ragaglia 54 I Jeremiah M. Barbera 211 B
Jose Kuilan 55 H Michael M. Dias 211 F
Isaiah A. Baker 58 B Alexander J. Hilliard 214 F
Miguel A. Canales Jr. 60 B Sean M. McCarthy 214 I
Thomas R. Mullen 60 H Brian P. Wilson 216 F
Matthew J. Boney 62 E Emanuel Ramos 218 A
Steven D. DeMinno 63 C Viktor Kun 219 C
Nicholas R. Batista 65 H Michael L. Stewart 219 I
Jared M. Jakob 65 I Thomas H. Cardona 220 C
Carlos A. Guadron 67 G September Portuondo-Smith 220 H
Matthew C. Featherstone 68 D Paul S. Ribeiro 220 I
Andre O. Bristol 71 D Peter Simon 221 E
David J. Laffan Jr. 71 H George A. Lorenz Jr. 222 E
Kevin T. Sullivan 71 I Juan D. Moncada 222 H
Hector Aquino 75 B Yves J. Bony 224 G
Kerrin J. Rutledge 75 C Mark A. Batista 226 A
Dave M. Blanchard 76 B Lashawnda M. Brinson-Shaheen 226 I
Ramirito Diaz 76 E Lawrence A. Felder 227 E
Robert W. O'Neil 76 I Showin P. Hutchinson 227 H
Travis M. Arterburn 79 C Noel A. Perez 228 D
Brian J. Lopez 79 E Andre L. Bostic 230 A
Sean M. Murphy 79 H Brian C. Fetscher Il 230 B
Thomas A. Dempsey Jr. 88 F Alfredo H. Garcia 230 H
Hassan Z. Clark 90 B Ahmed O. Artis 231 B
James Laracuenta 90 G Mark H. Forland 231 C
James A. Soutar Il 90 H Robert D. Mecabe Jr. 231 F
lan A. Franklin 95 A Vincent F. Hopkins 233 C
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Firefighter

Marco A. Babi
William M. Rosinsky
Jaime J. Shiwgobin
James McHugh
Samuel L. Murray 11l
John J. Greenwald
Darren S. Harris
Nicholas F. D’Amato
Dan B. Rivas
William J. Cruz Il
Pierre M. Cesar
Christopher P. Pine
Brendan C. Gannon
John M. Guarisco
Kyle R. Neumann
Sean A. Corcoran
Christopher J. Mascali
Victor M. Urena
Adrian E. Mendeztoledo
Joseph M. DeNapoli
John S. Paster
Damien F. Byfield
Anthony Montanez
Richard A. Ruiz
Jeffrey Laporte
Dominic P. Rogovich
Justin L. Miro
Matthew S. Burbano
Robert A. DeMeo
Adam R. Trugman
Henry W. Gomez
Brendan J. Fitts
Daniel P. Gunther
Sean M. Cullen
Cory Johnson
Rohan O. Holt

John Y. Yang

Allen Alvia

Matthew P. Kellner
Andrew C. Somaiah
Daniel J. Stryker
Andrew M. Veres
Joseph S. Britt
Aaron E. Daniels
Daniel J. Waters
Jesse O. Brawley
Freddy E. Aviles
Cesar D. Cerquera
Joseph M. Ginobbi
John W. Palladino
Christopher L. Pugh

Engine Vacation
234
234
235
236
236
238
239
240
241
243
245
245
249
251
251
254
255
258
259
260
260
264
266
271
276
276
282
284
284
285
286
289
289
290
291
292
293
294
294
294
294
298
302
302
302
304
307
308
308
308
309
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ASSIGNMENT OF PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTERS (continued)

Firefighter

Adam R. Reichert
Andre Hopkins
Timothy J. Phillips
Derick D. Corlette
Gregory A. Della Valle
Fernando C. Rodrigues
Carlos Azevedo

Peter J. Inglis

Ralph D. Miller

Ewart T. Henry

Brent A. Charles
Aleksandr A. Restrepo
Terrence D. Sykes
Steven J. Lopilato
Brandon H. Murray
Matthew Guittilla
Raheem F. Bertrand

Joseph T. Wylie
Gary E. Boston
Joseph P. Bodd
Bryan A. Rocchio
Richard Santos
Shawn O. McCalla
Jason R. Genao
Eric Santos

Jose A. Castro
Carlos J. Brito
Richard Rivera
Jason A. Chamble
Herman J. Tyson
Nicholas M. Rivera
Jeremy S. Munoz
Paul P. Rueda
Jason V. Valerio
Alan A. Cantillo
Jason E. Quiles-Agurto
Jhovan Guzman
Stephen D. Howard
Marcos E. Cevallos
Michael Esposito
Kali D. White
Nader N. Arkadan
Abelardo Cervantes
Thomas J. Paladino
Damien J. Roman
Miguel A. Vigil
Gustavo A. Sosa
Reggie L. Parker
Alexander Ramos
Connor E. Geraghty
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Engine Vacation
309
310
310
314
315
315
316
317
317
318
321
321
323
325
328
329
331

Ladder

3
8
11
15
15
29
31
36
42
48
48
50
50
52
61
79
79
81
101
104
104
106
111
121
122
128
130
137
140
149
161
166
175
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2.1.2 PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTER ASSIGNMENTS / CPC TRAINING
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The following members are assigned to the units indicated effective 0900 hours, December 11, 2013

Firefighter Ladder Vacation Firefighter Ladder Vacation
Leanardo L. Williams 2 B Jordan C. Sullivan 105 E
Marlon Q. Sahai 9 B Derrick A. Jesselli 114 E
Trilain A. Smith 12 A Sean D. Thomson 114 F
Brian J. Murphy Jr. 23 B Ronald J. Donati 115 H
Tad M. Myers 23 I Andre A. James 159 D
Ronald L. Lewis 35 F David S. Wilkie 159 I
2.13 PROBATIONARY FIREFIGHTER ASSIGNMENTS / DECON TRAINING

The following members are assigned to the units indicated effective 0900 hours, December 12, 2013

Firefighter

Sadek Belkacem
Paul Porcello

Joseph P. Sokolewicz
Markus O. Wyant
Louis Perez 11l

Bruno A. Joseph
Sean E. Goodwin
Joseph D. McCarthy
Richard O. Robinson
Anthony R. Castro
Lauriette S. Whyte
Joseph S. DiPaterio
Eva C. Kalski
Jonathan V. Turetsky
Christopher M. Godoy
Yuriy Khurin

Richard S. Ruiz

Engine Vacation
7
7
7

16
35
37
46
46
46
64
64
73
73
74
89
156
156
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Firefighter
Casanova Brown
Melissa Y. Bennett
Corey S. Wilcox
William S. Sucarino
Andres Armayor
Rondell D. Chester
Daniel F. Rochford
Kevin H. Balslov
David J. Camasca
Eon Z. Springer
Corey Imperial
Andre C. Ware
Kevin M. Garvey
Dwayne A. Hill
Kosahn K. Medley
Andrew W. Verbitzki

Engine Vacation
229
257
257
263
265
279
279
280
295
295
299
299
301
301
303
303
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By Order of: Salvatore J. Cassano, Fire Commissioner
Edward S. Kilduff, Chief of Department
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